

ASPHALT MAINTENANCE SEAL AND STRIPE 2025 CLARIFYING RESPONSES NO. 2

This Clarifying Response NO. 2 consists of 1 pages (1 - 8.5" x 11"). It is the responsibility of the proposer to assure and guarantee that the proposer has received the response in its entirety, and that they accept all conditions contained herein.

Question: 1. Would you please let me know the previous contractor and prior annual award amount for this service contract?

- **Answer:** 2024 Asphalt Maintenance Contract was awarded to Lakeside Paving and Sealing, Inc.,
- 2024 Annual Contract award amount - \$65,000

Question: 2. Would you please let me know Is there a checklist of required documents for submission?

Answer: There is no checklist